
* Price includes media base/external optical drive    ** Weight excludes media base/external optical drive

AT A GLANCE: ULTRAPORTABLE NOTEBOOKS
SONY VAIO VGN-TX750P

$2,199

1.2-GHz Intel Pentium Ultra-Low Voltage 753

512MB DDR2

80GB

11.1-inch widescreen

Intel GMA 900

2 pounds, 12 ounces

CD-RW/DVD combo

No

Yes

802.11a/g, Cingular EDGE cellular, Bluetooth

two USB, one FireWire

TOSHIBA TECRA M5-S433

$1,696

1.8-GHz Intel Core Duo T2400

512MB DDR2

100GB

14.1-inch standard screen

Nvidia Quadro NVS

5 pounds, 2 ounces

DVD SuperMulti DVD+/-RW

Yes

Yes

802.11a/b/g

three USB, one FireWire, one S-video

LENOVO THINKPAD X60S

$2,161*

1.66-GHz Intel Core Duo L2400

512MB DDR2

80GB

12.1-inch standard screen

Intel GMA 950

3 pounds, 8 ounces**

CD-RW/DVD combo (external)

Yes

Yes

802.11a/b/g, Verizon EvDO cellular, Bluetooth

three USB, one FireWire

DELL LATITUDE D420

$2,039*

1.2-GHz Intel Core Duo U2500

1GB DDR2

60GB

12.1-inch widescreen

Intel GMA 950

3 pounds, 11 ounces**

DVD+/-RW (external)

Yes

Yes

802.11a/g, Cingular HSDPA cellular, Bluetooth

three USB, one FireWire

HP COMPAQ NC2400

$1,499

1.2-GHz Intel Core Solo U1400

512MB DDR2

40GB

12.1-inch widescreen

Intel GMA 950

3 pounds, 10 ounces

CD-RW/DVD combo

Yes

Yes

802.11a/b/g, Bluetooth

two USB, one FireWire

PRICE 
(AS CONFIGURED FOR REVIEW)

PROCESSOR

INCLUDED RAM

INCLUDED HARD DRIVE

LCD

GRAPHICS ADAPTER

WEIGHT

OPTICAL DRIVE

INTEGRATED FINGERPRINT SCANNER

INTEGRATED SMART-CARD SCANNER

INTEGRATED WIRELESS

MAJOR PORTS

Longer bar indicates better performance   * Based on weight excluding external optical drives

PERFORMANCE RESULTS: ULTRAPORTABLE NOTEBOOKS
PERFORMANCE:WEIGHT RATIO 
(higher is better)

91*

68

127*

95

89

84

BATTERY SIZE

nine-cell 

six-cell 

eight-cell 

six-cell 

six-cell 

n/a

PROCESSOR SPEED

1.2-GHz 

1.2-GHz 

1.66-GHz 

1.2-GHz 

1.8-GHz 

n/a

RAM

1GB 

512MB 

512MB 

512MB 

512MB 

n/a

DELL LATITUDE D420 

HP COMPAQ NC2400 

LENOVO THINKPAD X60S 

SONY VAIO VGN-TX750P 

TOSHIBA TECRA M5-S433 

AVERAGE OF SEVEN BUSINESS 
NOTEBOOKS (tested May 2006)

BATTERY LIFE 
(hours:min)

5:25

3:48

4:09

4:45

2:22

3:16A

T

s

L

hp

dell

ALTERION BENCHMARK SCORE

5,385

7,124

7,286

7,431

3,953

4,170

 


