## AT A GLANCE: ULTRAPORTABLE NOTEBOOKS

	DELL LATITUDE D420 GCN	HP COMPAQ NC2400	LENOVO THINKPAD X60S CON	SONY VAIO VGN-TX750P	TOSHIBA TECRA M5-S433			
PRICE (AS CONFIGURED FOR REVIEW)	\$2,039* LAB REVIEWER'S CHOICE	\$1,499	\$2,161*  \$2,001*  \$2,001*	\$2,199	\$1,696			
PROCESSOR	I.2-GHz Intel Core Duo U2500	1.2-GHz Intel Core Solo UI400	I.66-GHz Intel Core Duo L2400	1.2-GHz Intel Pentium Ultra-Low Voltage 753	I.8-GHz Intel Core Duo T2400			
INCLUDED RAM	IGB DDR2	512MB DDR2	512MB DDR2	512MB DDR2	512MB DDR2			
INCLUDED HARD DRIVE	60GB	40GB	80GB	80GB	100GB			
LCD	12.1-inch widescreen	12.1-inch widescreen	12.1-inch standard screen	II.I-inch widescreen	I4.I-inch standard screen			
GRAPHICS ADAPTER	Intel GMA 950	Intel GMA 950	Intel GMA 950	Intel GMA 900	Nvidia Quadro NVS			
WEIGHT	3 pounds, II ounces**	3 pounds, 10 ounces	3 pounds, 8 ounces**	2 pounds, I2 ounces	5 pounds, 2 ounces			
OPTICAL DRIVE	DVD+/-RW (external)	CD-RW/DVD combo	CD-RW/DVD combo (external)	CD-RW/DVD combo	DVD SuperMulti DVD+/-RW			
INTEGRATED FINGERPRINT SCANNER	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes			
INTEGRATED SMART-CARD SCANNER	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			
INTEGRATED WIRELESS	802.IIa/g, Cingular HSDPA cellular, Bluetooth	802.IIa/b/g, Bluetooth	802.IIa/b/g, Verizon EvDO cellular, Bluetooth	802.IIa/g, Cingular EDGE cellular, Bluetooth	802.IIa/b/g			
MAJOR PORTS	three USB, one FireWire	two USB, one FireWire	three USB, one FireWire	two USB, one FireWire	three USB, one FireWire, one S-video			
* Price includes media base/external optical drive ** Weight excludes media base/external optical drive								

<sup>\*</sup> Price includes media base/external optical drive \*\* Weight excludes media base/external optical drive

## **PERFORMANCE RESULTS:** ULTRAPORTABLE NOTEBOOKS

	PROCESSOR SPEED	RAM	BATTERY SIZE	ALTERION BENCHMARK SCORE	PERFORMANCE:WEIGHT RATIO (higher is better)	BATTERY LIFE (hours:min)			
DELL LATITUDE D420	1.2-GHz	IGB	nine-cell	5,385	91*	5:25			
HP COMPAQ NC2400	1.2-GHz	5I2MB	six-cell	3,953	68	3:48			
LENOVO THINKPAD X60S	I.66-GHz	512MB	eight-cell	7,124	127*	4:09			
SONY VAIO VGN-TX750P	I.2-GHz	5I2MB	six-cell	4,170	95	4:45			
TOSHIBA TECRA M5-S433	1.8-GHz	512MB	six-cell	7,286	89	2:22			
AVERAGE OF SEVEN BUSINESS NOTEBOOKS (tested May 2006)	n/a	n/a	n/a	7,431	84	3:16			
Longer bar indicates better performance *Based on weight excluding external optical drives									